ET

TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FO.

101101704

documents or copy

Name of conveying party:

UTEK SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION

Additional names of conveying parties attached?

2. Name and address of receiving party;

Name: HOLTEK SEMICONDUCTO

Internal Address:

Street Address: No. 3, Creation Rd. II Science-Based

Industrial Park

City: Hsinchu State: Taiwan ZIP: R.O.C.

Additional names of receiving parties attached?

Yes (X)

Nature of conveyance:

- (X) Assignment
- () Merger
- Security Agreement
- Change of Name
- Other:

Execution Date: July 12, 1999

Application numbers or Patent numbers:

- () Applications filed herewith Execution Dates:
- () Patent Application No.: Filing Date:
- Patent No.: 5748948 Issue Date: May 5, 1998

Additional numbers attached? ()

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00

(X) Enclosed

Authorized to be charged to deposit account if any additional fees are required, or to credit any overpayment

Yes

(X)

No

8. Deposit account number: 11-1410

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

Name: Lowell Anderson

concerning document should be mailed:

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Sixteenth Floor

Street Address: 620 Newport Center Drive City: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 Attorney's Docket No.: DEEPF39.001AUS

Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Total number of applications and patents involved: 1

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the

original document.

Lowell Anderson

Name of Person Signing

Towell Ander

30,990

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

7/28/1999 DMGUYEN 00000017 5748948

D1 FC:581

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

G:\MQM-1168.DOC: clk 072299

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is effective the	7th	day of _	June	1999
---------------------------------	-----	----------	------	------

BETWEEN:

UTEK SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION organized under the existing laws of Taiwan, R.O.C., having a business place at No. 5, Creation Rd. II Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C., and referred to hereinafter as "the Assignor"; and

HOLTEK SEMICONDUCTOR INC. organized under the existing laws of Taiwan, R.O.C., having a business place at No. 3. Creation Rd. II Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C. and referred to hereinafter as "the Assignee".

WHEREAS:

- 1) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of the Patents, "the Patents", details of which are set out in Schedule below.
- 2) The parties to this Assignment have agreed that the Patents should be transferred to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter set forth.

NOW IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

1) In consideration of the sum of one US dollars (USD1) and the other good/valuable consideration (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor), the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns to the Assignee, and the Assignee hereby accepts: the Patents, the right, title and interest in the Patents, and all the rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietor thereof by the grant of the Patents free from all encumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patents which might have occurred prior to the date of this Assignment,

TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely,

- 2) The Assignor covenants with the Assignee that it will at the request and expense of the Assignee execute any further document that the Assignee may reasonably require to enable the Assignee to become registered in any Register of Patents as registered owners of the Patents.
- 3) It is hereby certified that the Assignment does not form part of a larger transaction or series of transactions in respect of which the amount or value or the aggregate amount or value of the consideration exceeds £ 60,000 (sixty thousand pounds).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties hereto has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and delivered by its representative as of the date first above written.

LITEK SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION

HOLTEK SEMICONDUCTOR INC

Title: President

Date of Signing: July 12, 1999

Place of Signing: Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.

Name: Gordon Gau

Title: President

Date of Signing: July 12, 1999

Place of Signing: Hsinchu, Taiwan, R.O.C.